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To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1 023 3 47 e 6 ed original documents or copy thereof.
|. Namc of cenveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kronos Incorporated \ (‘ P } Name: KRONOS TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Internal Address:
[1 Individual(s) [] Association Street Address: 297 Billerica Road
[ ] General Partnership [1 Limited Partnership City: Chelmsford  State: MA Zip: 01824
[X] Corporation-State - Massachusetts
[] Other [ 1 Individual(s) Citizenship
[ 1 Association
Additional namc(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | ] Yes [X] No [[)]( }(Eir?eri] gz})m:;*shiﬁ y -
IS artnersnip - assachusetls
[ ] Corporation-State
[] Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation 1s
attached:{ ] Yes | | No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes K] No Uy
3. Nature of conveyance: ‘
[X] Assignment [] Merger
[] Security Agreement { ] Change of Name
[ ] Other e
- .t
Execution Date: December 23, 2002 I
==
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/739, 150; 75/751,309; 75/751,308; 75,783,499 See Attached Page 2 for Trademark Registrations
TEI3To 35 2TT5/319,186; and 76/347,468
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [27]
concerning document should be mailed:
Wein-zarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP
Ten Post Office Square
Boston, Massachusetts 02109
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......5 690.00
[X] Enclosed
[1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:
116 75739150 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statempent and signature.
To the bestgf my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is irue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
' g e 3 5.
Name of Person Signing Stanley M. Schurgin Slgnat\)ry&h/’mm ( / {/o 2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attichments, and document: 5}
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Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington. D.C. 20231

284428
KRNOT-MISC
SMS/jms

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0044



Page 2 attachment to Recordation Page
KRONOS Incorporated to KRONOS TECHNOLOGY
SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Document. #284428

Reg. No.

1,759,079
1,726,652
1,767,961
1,163,542

1,815,382
2,133,343
1,367,449
1,401,881

1,334,024
2,567,915
1,307,756
1,386,594
2,037,358
2,074,659
2,105,458

2,064,755

2,054,624

2,241,903
2,164,022
2,420,059
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TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRONOS INCORPORATED, a Massachusetts corporation,
having a principal place of business at 297 Billerica Road,
Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 (hereinafter Assignor), is the
sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to
certain trademarks which are the subject of United States and
foreign registrations and applications for registration identified
in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business
with which such marks are used;

Limibed Farmership /M7

WHEREAS, KRONOS TECHNOLOCGY SYSTEMS(——%E) a Massachusetts
Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 297 Billerica
Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 (hereinafter Assignee), is
desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and
applications for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and wvaluable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor
does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns,
the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States,
its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks
and the United States and foreign registrations and applications
for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with
the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, such
registrations as may result from such applications, and all
renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of
action and recovery for past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be
executed by its duly authorized officer this vyt day of

P , 2002.
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To Assignment dated
INCORPORATED and KRONOS TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMSEEE) Limibed Partnership.

Reg. No.

1,759,079
1,726,652
1,767,961
1,163,542

1,815,382
2,133,343
1,367,449
1,401,881

1,331,024
2,567,915
1,307,756
1,386,594
2,037,358
2,074,659

2,105,458

2,064,755

2,054,624

2,241,903
2,164,022
2,420,059

SCHEDULE A

TDecember 23 2002 between KRONOS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country Reg. Date
U.S.A. 3/16/93
U.S.A. 10/20/92
U.S.A. 4/27/93
U.S.A. 8/4/81
U.S.A. 1/4/94
U.S.A. 1/27/98
U.S.A. 10/29/85
U.S.A. 7/22/86
U.S.A. 5/7/85
U.S.A. 5/7/02
U.S.A. 12/4/84
U.S.A. 3/18/86
U.S.A. 2/11/97
U.S.A. 6/24/97
U.S.A. 10/14/97
U.S.A. 5/27/97
U.S.A. 4/22/97
U.S.A. 4/27/99
U.S.A. 6/9/98
U.S.A. 1/9/01
_2..
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Mark

DATAKEEPER
TELETIME
K&DESIGN
KRONOS

CARD SAVER
IMAGEKEEPER
JOBKEEPER CENTRAL
TIMEKEEPER CENTRAL

TIMEKEEPER
WORKFORCE CENTRAL
PEOPLE PLANNER

PEOPLE PLANNER
AND DESIGN

WINSTAR
CAMBRIDGE CLOCK
STAR SAVER

PEOPLE-PLANNER
SCHEDULE MANAGER

SCHEDULE MANAGER
PEOPLE-PLANNER &
DESIGN

STARPORT

STARTIMER
EFORCE
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TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No. Country Filing Date Mark
75/739,150 U.s.Aa 6/29/99 WORKFORCE ACCRUALS
75/751,309 U.s.Aa 6/29/99 WORKFORCE TELETIME
75/751,308 U.S.A 6/29/99 WORKFORCE EXPRESS
75/783,499 U.S.A 8/24/99 WORKFORCE DECISIONS
76/%19,352 U.S.A 9/28/01 WORKFORCE GENIE
76/219,186 U.S.A 9/28/01 MY GENIES
76/347,468 U.S.A 12/11/01 KRONOS TOUCH ID
283887
_3_
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