FO' 4 PTO-1594 (Rev 6-93)	)-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradenark Office
		HEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10233	34786	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
Kronos Incorporated  [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [X] Corporation-State - Massachusetts [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 297 I City: Chelmsford  [] Individual(s) Citizens [] Association [] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled	State: MA Zip: 01824  thip  - Massachusetts  in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
		parate document from assignment) ess(es) attached? [ ] Yes XJ No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger		Section of the sectio
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		68
[] Other		
Execution Date: December 23, 2002		<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		سبه
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	3. Trademark Registration	No.(s)
75/739, 150; 75/751,309; 75/751,308; 75,783,499 76/319,352; 76/319,186; and 76/347,468	See Attached Page 2	for Trademark Registrations
Additional numbers attack	ned? [X] Yes [] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP     Ten Post Office Square     Boston, Massachusetts 02109	6. Total number of appl	ications and registrations involved: [27]
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$ 690.00
	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be o	harged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account num	ber:
09/2003 LMUELLER 00000116 75739150 FC:8521 40.00 JUP	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and  Name of Person Signing Stanley M. Schurgin  Total number of pages including cover sh	te repar	Date (2/3//62

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

284428 KRNOT-MISC SMS/jms

01 02 Page 2 attachment to Recordation Page KRONOS Incorporated to KRONOS TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Document #284428

# Reg. No.

1,759,079

1,726,652

1,767,961

1,163,542

1,815,382

2,133,343

1,367,449

1,401,881

1,334,024

2,567,915

1,307,756

1,386,594

2,037,358

2,074,659

2,105,458

2,064,755

2,054,624

2,241,903

2,164,022

2,420,059

284428

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0045

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRONOS INCORPORATED, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 297 Billerica Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks which are the subject of United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used:

WHEREAS, KRONOS TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LP a Massachusetts Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 297 Billerica Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks and the United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_ day of 

KRONOS INCORPORATED

By: Lawl lacy

Title: \ i' Franz + Admon Afran

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0046

### SCHEDULE A

To Assignment dated <u>December 23, 2002</u> between KRONOS INCORPORATED and KRONOS TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS (LP) Limited Partnership.

W

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.	Country	Reg. Date	Mark
1,759,079	U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A.	3/16/93	DATAKEEPER
1,726,652		10/20/92	TELETIME
1,767,961		4/27/93	K&DESIGN
1,163,542		8/4/81	KRONOS
1,815,382	U.S.A.	1/4/94	CARD SAVER
2,133,343	U.S.A.	1/27/98	IMAGEKEEPER
1,367,449	U.S.A.	10/29/85	JOBKEEPER CENTRAL
1,401,881	U.S.A.	7/22/86	TIMEKEEPER CENTRAL
1,334,024	U.S.A.	5/7/85	TIMEKEEPER
2,567,915	U.S.A.	5/7/02	WORKFORCE CENTRAL
1,307,756	U.S.A.	12/4/84	PEOPLE PLANNER
1,386,594	U.S.A.	3/18/86	PEOPLE PLANNER AND DESIGN
2,037,358	U.S.A.	2/11/97	WINSTAR
2,074,659	U.S.A.	6/24/97	CAMBRIDGE CLOCK
2,105,458	U.S.A.	10/14/97	STAR SAVER
2,064,755	U.S.A.	5/27/97	PEOPLE-PLANNER SCHEDULE MANAGER
2,054,624	U.S.A.	4/22/97	SCHEDULE MANAGER PEOPLE-PLANNER & DESIGN
2,241,903	U.S.A.	4/27/99	STARPORT
2,164,022	U.S.A.	6/9/98	STARTIMER
2,420,059	U.S.A.	1/9/01	EFORCE

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/739,150	U.S.A.	6/29/99	WORKFORCE ACCRUALS WORKFORCE TELETIME WORKFORCE EXPRESS WORKFORCE DECISIONS
75/751,309	U.S.A.	6/29/99	
75/751,308	U.S.A.	6/29/99	
75/783,499	U.S.A.	8/24/99	
76/319,352	U.S.A.	9/28/01	WORKFORCE GENIE MY GENIES KRONOS TOUCH ID
76/319,186	U.S.A.	9/28/01	
76/347,468	U.S.A.	12/11/01	

283887

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 01/06/2003**